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Entry Fee <entryfee443@gmail.com> Thu, Dec 4, 2025 at 1:10 PM
Cc: Maisnam Romesh Luwang <luwangleem8@gmail.com>, tarun reddy <tarunreddy281@gmail.com>, Siddhanth Gupta
<siddgupta1231@gmail.com>, srikar2014@gmail.com, Hemanth Gowda <hemanthmgowda1995@gmail.com>, shaik
numair <shaiknumair6002@gmail.com>, Harsheel Dani <harshilsmash@gmail.com>, kiran yadav
<kiranyadavan@gmail.com>, Anandas Rohan <anandasrohan@gmail.com>, Aditya Tripathi
<adityatripathi.manu@gmail.com>, pranauv ram <pranauvramin@gmail.com>, Goparaju Aditya
<goparajuaditya205@gmail.com>, Atharva Joshi <atharvavidula@gmail.com>, Advit Bhargava
<advitbhargava@gmail.com>, Krish Desai <krishdesai1907@gmail.com>, Sravanth Suri <sravanth.sai.suri@gmail.com>,
Gautam Arora <gauti3837@gmail.com>, bindu Rajalakshmi <binduvelu45@gmail.com>, K Srinivasan
<ndbankl123@gmail.com>, gdba2023 <gdba2023@gmail.com>, Himanshu Desai <himanshudesai214@gmail.com>,
Gautam Walia <wgautam40@gmail.com>, pranav rao <pranavrao09@gmail.com>, "Tresa S.Varghese"
<tresasabuvarghese@gmail.com>, Padmanabhan Venkataraman <Padmanabhan.Venkataraman@kyndryl.com>,
Santosh J <jsantoshdvg@gmail.com>, Coimbatore Badminton Association <cbecba2016@gmail.com>, Bharghava Sriram
Ganisetti <bharghavasriram@gmail.com>, Koushik Ld <koushiksp5@gmail.com>, Aryan Sharma
<sharmaaryan3026@gmail.com>, anil Takra <aniltakra@gmail.com>, Sunil Mann <sunilmann946797@gmail.com>,
Prakash B <Prakash.B@axisbank.com>, "bhatrajunachiketh@gmail.com" <bhatrajunachiketh@gmail.com>,
"nagamanibhatraju@gmail.com" <nagamanibhatraju@gmail.com>, sameerrajb4u@gmail.com, Akul Malik
<akulmalikchd@gmail.com>, Shishir Dwivedi <shishirdwivedi9699@gmail.com>, Adityom Joshi
<adityomjoshi51@gmail.com>, Bhanavee Gowda <bhanaveegowda@gmail.com>, Satish Kullegowda
<skullego@gmail.com>, SUVEER PRADHAN <suveer.pradhan@gmail.com>, Sapna Jagir Bhatoye
<sjbhatoye@rediffmail.com>, Kavipriya Selvam <kavipriyaselvam2@gmail.com>, ishitanegi2009@gmail.com,
nazrinfarza@gmail.com, Lucky Esha <lucky143esha@gmail.com>, Amar Kumar Anumula <amarkumar123@gmail.com>,
Manju Shanmugam <manju.shanmugam@gmail.com>, raj reddy <andluri1976@gmail.com>, manoj doodi
<mkdoodi1601@gmail.com>, vijayanvitha785@gmail.com, Sarah Sharma <sarahsharma194@gmail.com>, kaayaka
<kaayaka2022@gmail.com>, Atia saeed <saeedinternational31@gmail.com>, Muskan Sangwan
<sangwanmuskan98@gmail.com>, praveenasubburaj05@gmail.com, Ishu Malik <malikishu556@gmail.com>,
aromaszahid@gmail.com, nishumalik1011@gmail.com, Tanu Malik <maliktanu838@gmail.com>, Harender Malik
<malikharender@yahoo.in>, Jagbirsingh Chhikara <jagbirsinghchhikara@yahoo.com>, Apoorva Gahlawat
<apoorvagahlawat14@gmail.com>, Murali Kannan <muralk11@gmail.com>, Radhika Murali
<radhikamurali34@gmail.com>, Mounika <rmounika3817@gmail.com>, Surya Kiran Reddy Dundi
<dundisuryakiranreddy@gmail.com>, suresh reddy <allam.sureshreddy1699@gmail.com>, Manikandan Subburaman
<manish348@gmail.com>, Ananda Babu Chinnaiah <secretary.tdba6@gmail.com>, Ian Lopez
<ianlopez2911@gmail.com>, kaleanujimp@gmail.com, Navinprasanth Eswaramoorthy <enavinprasanth@gmail.com>,
Saiprudhvi Saranam <saranamsai19@gmail.com>, Sourabh Nain <sourabhnain810@gmail.com>, Aneesh KA
<aneesh.aneefa25@gmail.com>, SIMRAN SINGHI <smashingsimran@gmail.com>, Reshika uthayasoorian
<reshikauthayasoorian@gmail.com>, srinidhi narayanan <nidhinarayanan.21@gmail.com>, Rahul Thaker
<solutionsngp@hotmail.com>, Rahul Thaker <rahulriti2424@gmail.com>, Ranbir singh <ranbircp@gmail.com>, Sathwik
Reddy kanapuram <sreddykanapuram@gmail.com>, Venkanna Manchala <venkannamanchala1@gmail.com>, Vishnu
Kode <Vishnukode9@gmail.com>, Megala Thalapathy <megapathy@gmail.com>, Talasila RAMESH BABU
<ramesh.weatherstone@gmail.com>, Naresh Kumar <naresh535353@gmail.com>, secretary badminton
<secretaryaniba@gmail.com>, ankit malik <am920804@gmail.com>, R Thaduri <rajnikantht@gmail.com>, Chinta Suresh
<sureshchinta14@gmail.com>, Harsh Rana <ranah7429@gmail.com>, SENTHIL KUMAR <venkatesh.icml@gmail.com>,
Thomas Aprem <thomasaprem@gmail.com>, devineni venkat <devinenivenkat@yahoo.com>

Dear Sirs,

This is regarding the entry fee for the Yonex Sunrise Bangladesh International Challenge 2025 (16-20
December) As per the new circular dated 29th November 2025 (attached), all players are required to remit their
entry fees directly to BAI. Please inform you state players accordingly at the earliest possible. 

Kindly ensure full payment of the following amounts for Singles and Doubles events, and inform your state players
accordingly:  

Singles: USD 80 = INR 7,536/-
Doubles: USD 100 = INR 9,420/-

Please note:

Entries will be withdrawn one day prior to the withdrawal deadline without any further intimation if
payments are not received.
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Requests from players who have already withdrawn their entry in this tournament are also liable to pay entry
fee failure to which National and International entries will not be processed.
No payments should be made at the venue. Any such payments will not be considered valid, and the
same amount will have to be remitted again to BAI.

Please make the payment and send the screenshot only at this email address

BADMINTON ASSOCIATION OF INDIA BANK DETAILS:

- Name of Account holder: BADMINTON ASSOCIATION OF INDIA
- Address of the Account holder: D-6/10, VASANT VIHAR, New Delhi - 110057
- Bank Account Number: 3068369795
- Type of Account: Current Account
- Name of the Bank: Central Bank of India
- Branch Address: Parliament Street, New Delhi - 110001
- MICR Code: 110016015
- IFSC Code: CBIN0280316

We request your immediate attention to this matter to avoid any inconvenience.

2 attachments

CIRCULAR ENTRY FEE INTERNATIONAL TOURNAMENTS.pdf
157K

List of palyers Bangladesh Challenge 2025.pdf
385K
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